
 

 

 

2020-2021 Varsity Boys Basketball Schedule 

Game Day Date Opponent Venue Time 
Tuesday 11/17/2020 Baldwin Preseason Tip-off Baldwin TBA 

Thursday 12/19/2020 Baldwin Preseason Tip-off Baldwin TBA 

Monday 11/23/2020 St. Joseph Academy St. Joseph 6:00/7:30 

Tuesday 11/24/2020 Matanzas Matanzas 6:00/7:30 

Tuesday 12/1/2020 Middleburg The Castle 6:00/7:30 

Friday 12/4/2020 Yulee The Castle 6:00/7:30 

Wednesday 12/9/2020 Pedro Menendez The Castle 6:00/7:30 

Friday 12/11/2020 Sandalwood Sandalwood 5:30/7:00 

Tuesday 12/15/2020 Baldwin The Castle 6:00/7:30 

Thursday  12/17/2020 Ponte Vedra The Castle 4:30/7:30 

Friday 12/18/2020 Seabreeze Matanzas TBA 

Saturday 12/19/2020 North Marion Matanzas TBA 

Tuesday 1/5/2021 St. Augustine St. Augustine 6:00/7:30 

Thursday 1/7/2021 Ridgeview The Castle 6:00/7:30 

Saturday 1/9/2021 Wolfson Wolfson 2:30/4:00 

Tuesday 1/12/2021 Yulee Yulee 6:00/7:30 

Thursday 1/14/2021 Bartram Trail (JV only) Bartram Trail 7:30 

Friday 1/15/2021 Bartram Trail (Varsity only) Bartram Trail 7:30 

Tuesday 1/19/2021 Nease Nease 6:00/7:30 

Thursday 1/21/2021 Stanton The Castle 6:00/7:30 

Friday 1/22/2021 Atlantic Coast Atlantic Coast 5:30/7:00 

Tuesday 1/26/2021 Clay Clay 6:00/7:30 

Thursday 1/28/2021 Fletcher The Castle 6:00/7:30 

Friday 1/29/2021 Pedro Mendendez Menendez 6:00/7:30 

Tuesday 2/2/2021 Middleburg Middleburg 5:30/7:00 

Thursday 2/4/2021 Bartram Trail The Castle 6:00/7:30 

Tue - Fri 2/9 – 2/12 District Tournament Fletcher TBA 

Tue – Sat 2/18 – 3/7 Regionals/State Playoffs TBA TBA 

Head Coach – Adam Holmes 

Assistant Coaches – Chris Patterson, David Meddings                                

   


